
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_nwilsoeh
NO_DOC_EXT: 2020-022087
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.13.1
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: philip.s@useadam.co.uk

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F14
VERSION: R2.0.9.S03
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 2

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

PS Procure, a shared procurement service between the London Borough of Waltham Forest and the London
Borough of Redbridge
London Borough of Waltham Forest Council, Town Hall, Forest Road
London
E17 4JF
United Kingdom
E-mail: supplier.engagment@useadam.co.uk 
NUTS code: UKI
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
Address of the buyer profile: http://demand.sproc.net

I.1) Name and addresses
PS Procure, a shared procurement service between the London Borough of Waltham Forest and the London
Borough of Redbridge
London Borough of Waltham Forest Council, Town Hall, Forest Road
London
E17 4JF
United Kingdom
E-mail: supplier.engagment@useadam.co.uk 
NUTS code: UKJ12
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
Address of the buyer profile: http://demand.sproc.net

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Dynamic Purchasing System for the provision of Specialist Professional Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code
79411000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:

mailto:supplier.engagment@useadam.co.uk
https://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
http://demand.sproc.net
mailto:supplier.engagment@useadam.co.uk
https://www.walthamforest.gov.uk/
http://demand.sproc.net


2 / 2

The London Borough of Waltham Forest, in partnership with The London Borough of Redbridge (PS Procure)
are seeking expressions of interest from suitably qualified organisations for the provision of Specialist
Professional Services, divided into 20 Lots.
This contract will be managed via a Dynamic Purchasing System and will be accessible for use by UK Public
Sector Bodies (and any future successor organisations) which includes Central Government Departments and
their Arm’s Length Bodies and Agencies, Non Departmental Public Bodies, NHS bodies and Local Authorities.
As at publication, the latest list of these Contracting Authorities can be found at http://ec.europa.eu/
internal_market/publicprocurement/authorities_en.htm

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

14/02/2020

VI.6) Original notice reference
Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nwilsoeh
Notice reference: 2018-023528
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 031-067732
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 12/02/2018

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.1) Reason for change
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: I.3
Instead of:
Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
demand.sproc.net
Additional information can be obtained from the above mentioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.sproc.net
Read:
Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
demand.sproc.net
Additional information can be obtained from the above mentioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.adamprocure.co.uk

VII.2) Other additional information:

http://ec.europa.eu/internal_market/publicprocurement/authorities_en.htm
http://ec.europa.eu/internal_market/publicprocurement/authorities_en.htm
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:67732-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
https://www.sproc.net
https://www.adamprocure.co.uk

